

Albany County Department of Children, Youth and Families has partnered with the Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region to manage the Children's Fund of the Albany County Department for Children, Youth and Families to support new opportunities for education, outreach, enrichment and the enhancement of the well-being of families and to recognize and celebrate their achievements.

Established in 1968, the Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region is solely focused on strengthening our community through philanthropy. The Community Foundation achieves this through collaboration with donors and community partners who share a vision for community transformation through stewardship of charitable endowments, superior donor services, effective grantmaking, and leadership to address community needs.

The Community Foundation manages the money contributed to more than 420 component funds, ensuring that the income and principal (if applicable) are directed to charitable uses and are in accord with the governing documents of the Community Foundation and the individual component fund.

A copy of The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region's latest annual report may be obtained, on request, by contacting the Community Foundation, Two Tower Place, Albany, NY 12203 or from the New York State Attorney General's Charities Bureau, 120 Broadway, 3rd Floor, New York, NY 10271.

## **Making Your Gift**

## Cash/Check:

Make checks payable to: The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region or CFGCR, with the "Children's Fund" written on the memo line, and send to:

The Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region Two Tower Place Albany, NY 12203

## **Credit Card Gifts:**

MasterCard or Visa - https://www.cfgcr.org/donations.php

Donors will complete the name and address (using card's billing address) and then will be prompted to choose from Fund Designation drop-down. Donor will choose OTHER and then in the next field will need to type in the designation: "Children's Fund"

All gifts to **Children's Fund of the Albany County Department for Children, Youth and Families** of the Community Foundation for the Greater Capital Region are tax-deductible and a gift receipt will be forwarded to you upon receipt of your donation.